DE WITT COUNTY, TEXAS – PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

DeWitt County, Texas ("County"), by and through its governing body, the DeWitt County Commissioners Court ("Commissioners Court") hereby gives notice pursuant to Chapter 251 of the Texas Transportation Code and other authority that a public hearing will be conducted regarding the naming by the Commissioners Court of the following public road: that certain public road ("Subject Road") in DeWitt County, Texas, located in the Arneckeville, Texas area and in Commissioner Precinct 4 of said county (said road intersecting with Hiller Road therein) and with the Subject Road compromising approximately 5.416 total acres more or less (surface estate only), and being a part of the Mumford House Survey (Abstract No. 226) in DeWitt County, Texas, and more particularly described by metes and bounds in the following public instruments of record (the contents of which are incorporated by reference):

- the Official Minutes of the Commissioners Court, dated September 24, 1976 and recorded in Volume O, Pages 328-329 of the Official Minutes of the Commissioners Court on file with the County Clerk of DeWitt County, Texas;
- (2) that certain general warranty deed dated June 25, 1976 from Alfreda Poehler, et al., as Grantors, to the County, as Grantee, filed on September 24, 1976 pursuant to Instrument No. 72243 and recorded on September 29, 1976 in Volume 237, Pages 22-26 of the Deed Records of DeWitt County, Texas; and
- (3) that certain resolution of acceptance of the Commissioners Court dated September 24, 1976, filed on September 24, 1976 pursuant to Instrument No. 72243, and recorded on September 29, 1976 in Volume 237, Pages 26-27 of the Deed Records of DeWitt County, Texas.

The public hearing regarding this matter will be conducted by the Commissioners Court at its public meeting on August 14, 2023, with said meeting to begin at 9:00 a.m. County local time in the County Courtroom located in the DeWitt County Courthouse at 307 North Gonzales Street, Cuero, Texas 77954. Please take notice that the Subject Road may be named by the Commissioners Court after the conclusion of the public hearing on the meeting date described above, or alternatively, at a subsequent public meeting date of the Commissioners Court.

Please make plans to attend this meeting. Should you have questions regarding this matter, please contact the following public officer and County representative: Hon. Daryl L. Fowler, County Judge, DeWitt County, Texas, DeWitt County Courthouse, 307 North Gonzales Street, Cuero, Texas 77954 (telephone 361-275-0916).